
Area Manager and Conservation Biologist Contact Information 

Area 15 Wildlife Manager  Conservation Biologist Dove Creek 
Matt Thorpe Scott Wait 
151 East 16th Street 415 Turner Drive 
Durango, CO 81301 Durango, CO 81303 
Office: 970-375-6770 Office: 970-375-6745 
matt.thorpe@state.co.us scott.wait@state.co.us 

    
Area 16 Wildlife Manager Conservation Biologist Crawford, Gunnison Basin 
J Wenum Nathan Seward 
300 W New York Ave 300 West New York Ave 
Gunnison, CO 81230 Gunnison, CO 81230 
Office: 970-641-7069 Office: 970-641-7882 
j.wenum@state.co.us nathan.seward@state.co.us 

    
Area 17 Wildlife Manager Conservation Biologist Poncha Pass 
Rick Basagoitia Stephanie Ferrero 
480 Mesa Dr 0722 S Road 1 East 
Monte Vista, CO 81144 Monte Vista, CO 81144 
Office: 719-587-6904 Office: 719-587-6905 
rick.basagoitia@state.co.us stephanie.steinhoff@state.co.us 

    
Area 18 Wildlife Manager Conservation Biologist Southwest Colorado 
Renzo DelPiccolo San Miguel, Cerro Summit, Cimarron, Sims Mesa 
61501 Lobo Drive Evan Phillips 
Montrose, CO 81403 2300 South Townsend 
Office: 970-252-6010 Montrose, CO 81401 
renzo.delpiccolo@state.co.us Office: 970.252-6045 
   evan.phillips@state.co.us 

    
  Conservation Biologist Pinon Mesa 
  Dan Neubaum 
   711 Independent Ave. 
   Grand Junction, CO 81505 
   Office: 970-255-6192 
   daniel.neubaum@state.co.us 

Senior Terrestrial Biologists Contact Information 

Northwest Region Southwest Region 
Brad Petch Scott Wait 
711 Independent Ave. 415 Turner Drive 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 Durango, CO 81303 
Office: 970.255.6185 Office: 970.375.6745 
brad.petch@state.co.us  scott.wait@state.co.us 




